
Bridgeport (9-10) -vs- Felician (15-9)
3/25/2026 at Breslin Field, Lyndhurst, NJ (Breslin Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Max Weber (1-3)
Loss: Matt Wild (0-2)
HBP: Matt Wild, Andrew Gendi
PB: Luis De la cruz (1)
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 3:09   Attendance: 47   Weather: 50
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Bridgeport 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 6 7 1
Felician 1 0 0 5 0 1 1 0 X 8 10 4

Bridgeport 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Raymond Morales 2b 4 0 0 0 1 1 0
Patrick Krempasky lf 4 2 3 0 1 1 0
Anthony Matturro 1b 4 0 1 1 1 1 0
Jaden Echevarria dh 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
Anthony Armenia cf 3 1 0 0 2 0 1
Luke Meister rf 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
Conor Lesczczynski c 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
    Noah Williams ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Michael Incontro 3b 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Liam O'Neal ss 4 1 1 1 0 1 1
Matt Wild p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Logan McGrath p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Abi-Zeid p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 6 7 2 7 6 10

HR: Liam O'Neal (1)
SB: Patrick Krempasky (3); Anthony Matturro (1); Jaden Echevarria
(1); Anthony Armenia (1); Luke Meister (2)
HBP: Jaden Echevarria (1); Luke Meister (1)
E: Michael Incontro (1)

Felician 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jose David medrano rf 5 1 2 0 0 0 2
Haiden Walters 3b 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
Luis De la cruz c 3 0 0 1 1 0 1
Bryce Curry dh 5 1 2 0 0 0 3
Andrew DeAngelis lf 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
Matthew Scrivanic ss 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Ernesto Polanco 2b 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
Braden Walsh 1b 3 1 3 2 1 0 0
Thomas Iaquinto cf 3 1 2 3 0 1 1
    Rocko Brzezniak ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Hayden Simmons pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brandon Petrick cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Max Weber p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aiden Denton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Bednarski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Gendi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 8 10 8 5 3 8

2B: Jose David medrano (1); Braden Walsh (1)
3B: Braden Walsh (1)
SH: Haiden Walters (1)
SF: Luis De la cruz (1)
SB: Jose David medrano (1); Ernesto Polanco (1); Braden Walsh (1);
Thomas Iaquinto (1); Hayden Simmons (1)
HBP: Matthew Scrivanic (1)
E: Haiden Walters (1); Luis De la cruz (1); Andrew DeAngelis (1);
Matthew Scrivanic (1)
DP: 2

Bridgeport IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Matt Wild (L, 0-2) 3.0 6 6 6 2 1 0 0 1 0 13 18 4 4 68
Logan McGrath 4.0 4 2 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 16 19 6 4 69
Alex Abi-Zeid 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 15
Totals 10 8 8 5 3 0 0 1 0 32 40 10 11 152

Felician IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Max Weber (W, 1-3) 5.0 6 4 3 3 5 1 0 0 0 22 25 3 7 98
Aiden Denton 1.1 0 2 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 4 8 1 2 35
Kyle Bednarski 1.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 3 30
Andrew Gendi 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 4 0 2 16
Totals 7 6 5 7 6 1 0 2 0 34 43 5 14 179



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Bridgeport - Top of 1st BRI FEL
Raymond Morales struck out looking (3-2 FBBKBFK). 0 0
Patrick Krempasky walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Patrick Krempasky stole second. 0 0
Anthony Matturro singled to left field (0-2 KS); Patrick Krempasky scored on an error by lf, team unearned. 1 0
Anthony Matturro stole second. 1 0
Jaden Echevarria grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKS). 1 0
Anthony Armenia reached first on an error by ss (0-0); Anthony Matturro advanced to third. 1 0
Luke Meister popped up to c (2-0 BB). 1 0

Felician - Bottom of 1st BRI FEL
Jose David medrano doubled to center field (2-0 BB). 1 0
Haiden Walters grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Jose David medrano advanced to third. 1 0
Luis De la cruz flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-2 BBKBK); Jose David medrano scored. 1 1
Bryce Curry singled to left field (1-2 BSS). 1 1
Andrew DeAngelis reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BKBKB); Bryce Curry out at second ss unassisted. 1 1

Bridgeport - Top of 2nd BRI FEL
Conor Lesczczynski grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 1 1
Michael Incontro grounded out to ss (1-2 BKS). 1 1
Liam O'Neal homered to left field, RBI (3-1 BKBB). 2 1
Raymond Morales lined out to ss (2-2 FBSB). 2 1

Felician - Bottom of 2nd BRI FEL
Matthew Scrivanic flied out to rf (0-0). 2 1
Ernesto Polanco grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBFB). 2 1
Braden Walsh doubled to left field (3-2 FBBKB). 2 1
Thomas Iaquinto struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBS). 2 1

Bridgeport - Top of 3rd BRI FEL
Patrick Krempasky singled to shortstop (2-1 BSB). 2 1
Patrick Krempasky stole second. 2 1
Anthony Matturro struck out swinging (0-2 SFFS). 2 1
Jaden Echevarria singled (1-1 BS); Patrick Krempasky advanced to third. 2 1
Jaden Echevarria stole second; Patrick Krempasky stole home. 3 1
Anthony Armenia walked (3-2 BBFSBB). 3 1
Luke Meister reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Anthony Armenia out at second 3b to 2b; Jaden
Echevarria advanced to third. 3 1
Luke Meister advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 1
Conor Lesczczynski struck out swinging (3-2 FBBBKFS). 3 1

Felician - Bottom of 3rd BRI FEL
Jose David medrano flied out to lf (1-0 B). 3 1
Haiden Walters grounded out to ss (1-2 KFB). 3 1
Luis De la cruz fouled out to 3b (3-1 BBKB). 3 1

Bridgeport - Top of 4th BRI FEL
Michael Incontro struck out looking (2-2 BFFBK). 3 1
Liam O'Neal struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 3 1
Raymond Morales grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 1



 
 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Felician - Bottom of 4th BRI FEL
Bryce Curry singled to center field (0-1 K). 3 1
Andrew DeAngelis walked (3-1 BBBKB); Bryce Curry advanced to second. 3 1
Matthew Scrivanic hit by pitch (3-2 BBKFBH); Andrew DeAngelis advanced to second; Bryce Curry advanced
to third. 3 1
Ernesto Polanco singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Matthew Scrivanic advanced to second; Andrew DeAngelis
advanced to third; Bryce Curry scored. 3 2
Braden Walsh walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Ernesto Polanco advanced to second; Matthew Scrivanic advanced
to third; Andrew DeAngelis scored. 3 3
Thomas Iaquinto singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Braden Walsh advanced to second; Ernesto Polanco
scored; Matthew Scrivanic scored. 3 5
Logan McGrath to p for Matt Wild. 3 5
Jose David medrano reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KFB); Thomas Iaquinto advanced to third on an error
by 3b; Braden Walsh out at third 3b unassisted. 3 5
Haiden Walters grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (0-1 K); Jose David medrano advanced to second;
Thomas Iaquinto scored. 3 6
Luis De la cruz lined out to p (1-1 BS). 3 6

Bridgeport - Top of 5th BRI FEL
Patrick Krempasky singled to left field (2-2 BSBF). 3 6
Anthony Matturro flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 3 6
Jaden Echevarria reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Patrick Krempasky out at second ss to 2b. 3 6
Anthony Armenia reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BSB); Jaden Echevarria out at second ss to 2b. 3 6

Felician - Bottom of 5th BRI FEL
Bryce Curry flied out to rf (0-0). 3 6
Andrew DeAngelis flied out to rf (3-2 BKSBB). 3 6
Matthew Scrivanic struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 3 6

Bridgeport - Top of 6th BRI FEL
Luke Meister walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 6
Luke Meister stole second. 3 6
Luke Meister advanced to third on an error by c. 3 6
Luke Meister scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 4 6
Conor Lesczczynski singled to second base (2-2 KBSB). 4 6
Aiden Denton to p for Max Weber. 4 6
Michael Incontro walked (3-0 BBBB); Conor Lesczczynski advanced to second. 4 6
Liam O'Neal reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Michael Incontro advanced to second; Conor Lesczczynski
out at third p to 3b. 4 6
Raymond Morales walked (3-0 BBBB); Liam O'Neal advanced to second; Michael Incontro advanced to third. 4 6
Patrick Krempasky struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 4 6
Anthony Matturro walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Raymond Morales advanced to second; Liam O'Neal advanced to
third; Michael Incontro scored. 5 6
Jaden Echevarria reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KFB); Anthony Matturro advanced to second; Raymond
Morales out at third 3b unassisted. 5 6

Felician - Bottom of 6th BRI FEL
Ernesto Polanco flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 5 6
Braden Walsh tripled to left field (0-1 K). 5 6
Thomas Iaquinto singled to center field, RBI (0-2 KF); Braden Walsh scored. 5 7
Jose David medrano singled to third base (0-0); Thomas Iaquinto advanced to second. 5 7
Haiden Walters struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 5 7
Jose David medrano stole second; Thomas Iaquinto stole third. 5 7
Luis De la cruz walked (3-1 BKBBB). 5 7
Bryce Curry flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 5 7

Bridgeport - Top of 7th BRI FEL



Anthony Armenia walked (3-2 KBBBKFB). 5 7
Anthony Armenia stole second. 5 7
Luke Meister lined out to 2b (2-2 KSFFBB). 5 7
Kyle Bednarski to p for Aiden Denton. 5 7
Conor Lesczczynski reached first on an error by 3b, advanced to second (3-1 BBBK); Anthony Armenia
scored, team unearned. 6 7
Michael Incontro lined out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 6 7
Liam O'Neal grounded out to ss (3-2 BSBFB). 6 7

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Felician - Bottom of 7th BRI FEL
Andrew DeAngelis flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 6 7
Matthew Scrivanic grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 6 7
Ernesto Polanco walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 7
Ernesto Polanco stole second. 6 7
Braden Walsh singled to left field, RBI (3-2 KSBBB); Ernesto Polanco scored. 6 8
Rocko Brzezniak pinch hit for Thomas Iaquinto. 6 8
Rocko Brzezniak walked (3-2 BBKFBB); Braden Walsh advanced to second. 6 8
Hayden Simmons pinch ran for Rocko Brzezniak. 6 8
Hayden Simmons stole second; Braden Walsh stole third. 6 8
Jose David medrano grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFFFB). 6 8

Bridgeport - Top of 8th BRI FEL
Brandon Petrick to cf for Hayden Simmons. 6 8
Raymond Morales grounded out to 3b (1-2 FFBFFF). 6 8
Patrick Krempasky singled to shortstop (1-1 SB). 6 8
Anthony Matturro grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-1 SBB); Patrick Krempasky out on the play. 6 8

Felician - Bottom of 8th BRI FEL
Alex Abi-Zeid to p for Logan McGrath. 6 8
Haiden Walters grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 6 8
Luis De la cruz grounded out to ss (3-2 BBBKKF). 6 8
Bryce Curry grounded out to ss (1-2 KBKF). 6 8

Bridgeport - Top of 9th BRI FEL
Andrew Gendi to p for Kyle Bednarski. 6 8
Jaden Echevarria hit by pitch (3-2 KFBBBH). 6 8
Anthony Armenia grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Jaden Echevarria out on the play. 6 8
Luke Meister hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 6 8
Noah Williams pinch hit for Conor Lesczczynski. 6 8
Luke Meister stole second. 6 8
Noah Williams grounded out to 3b (3-2 KKBBFB). 6 8

Felician - Bottom of 9th BRI FEL


